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C) DA neurons Seahorse assay
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D) DA neurons ATP
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F) DA neurons extracellular metabolomics

i) ii) Pyruvate

Ctrl PD-
R272Q

iCtrl
-0.10

-0.08

-0.06

-0.04

-0.02

0.00

0.02

Py
ru

vi
c

ac
id

R
el

at
iv

e
ab

un
da

nc
e

(A
U

)

✱

✱✱✱✱

Kruskal-Wallis, p = 0.0001

iii) iv)Glutamate

Ctrl PD-
R272Q

iCtrl
-0.0010

-0.0008

-0.0006

-0.0004

-0.0002

0.0000

0.0002

G
lu

ta
m

at
e

R
el

at
iv

e
ab

un
da

nc
e

(A
U

)

✱✱

✱✱✱

Kruskal-Wallis, p < 0.0001

Lactate

Ctrl PD-
R272Q

iCtrl
0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

0.30

La
ct

at
e

R
el

at
iv

e
ab

un
da

nc
e

(A
U

)

✱

✱✱✱

Kruskal-Wallis, p < 0.0001

Glycine

Ctrl PD-
R272Q

iCtrl
-0.06

-0.04

-0.02

0.00

0.02

G
ly

ci
ne

R
el

at
iv

e
ab

un
da

nc
e

(A
U

)

✱✱

✱✱✱✱

Kruskal-Wallis, p < 0.0001

 

Ctrl PD-
R272Q

iCtrl


